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Atwood, Roxana  
1236 Glenside Drive 
Rockingham, VA 22801

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Retired

08/08/2025 $500.00 $500.00

Auchard, Robert  
1969 Smithland Road 
Rockingham, VA 22802

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Not Employed

07/13/2025 $50.00 $300.00

Auchard, Robert  
1969 Smithland Road 
Rockingham, VA 22802

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Not Employed

08/13/2025 $50.00 $350.00

Baker, Brenda  
1574 Siesta Drive 
Los Altos, CA 94024

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Not Employed

08/31/2025 $250.00 $250.00

Bell, Joanne  
1181 Vista Glen Drive 
#3 
Rockingham, VA 22801

1.Not Employued 
2.Not Employed 
3.Not Employed

08/09/2025 $125.00 $125.00

Blakemore, William  
10811 Midsummer Drive 
Reston, VA 20191

1.Apogee Intergration LLC 
2.Manager Data Analyst 
3.Chantilly, VA

07/21/2025 $200.00 $200.00

Brennan, Constance  
524 Buck Creek Lane 
Faber, VA 22938

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Not Employed

08/16/2025 $250.00 $250.00

Brown, Derrick C 
977 S Dogwood Dr 
Harrisonburg, VA 22801

1.City of Harrisonburg 
2.GIS Administrator 
3.Harrisonburg, VA

08/31/2025 $500.00 $500.00

Brubaker, Everett  
523 Virginia Avenue 
Harrisonburg, VA 22802

1.Self 
2.Author 
3.Harrisonburg, VA

07/11/2025 $100.00 $200.00

Carpenter, Steven  
1611 Central Avenue 
Harrisonburg, VA 22801

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Retired

08/07/2025 $300.00 $300.00

Chandler, Craig  
1025 Glen Lea Lane 
Harrisonburg, VA 22801

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Not Employed

07/11/2025 $100.00 $400.00

Chandler, Craig  
1025 Glen Lea Lane 
Harrisonburg, VA 22801

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Not Employed

08/11/2025 $100.00 $500.00
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Cowles, Victoria  
8565 Horseshoe Lane 
Potomac, MD 20854

1.Self 
2.Artist 
3.Potomac, MD

07/31/2025 $250.00 $250.00

Crouch, Matthew  
6289 15th Rd N 
Arlington, VA 22205

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Not Employed

08/26/2025 $200.00 $200.00

Docherty, Jayne  
2237 Deyerle Avenue 
Harrisonburg, VA 22801

1.Not employed 
2.Not employed 
3.Not employed

07/13/2025 $50.00 $1,050.00

Docherty, Jayne  
2237 Deyerle Avenue 
Harrisonburg, VA 22801

1.Not employed 
2.Not employed 
3.Not employed

07/22/2025 $200.00 $1,250.00

Docherty, Jayne  
2237 Deyerle Avenue 
Harrisonburg, VA 22801

1.Not employed 
2.Not employed 
3.Not employed

08/22/2025 $200.00 $1,450.00

Domonoskie, Thomas  
481 Lee Avenue 
Harrisonburg, VA 22802

1.Consumer Litigation Associates 
2.Attorney 
3.Harrisonburg, VA

07/17/2025 $500.00 $1,000.00

DPVA Rural Caucus 
PO Box 1112 
Berryville, VA 22611

1. 
2.Political Pac 
3.Berryville, VA

08/11/2025 $250.00 $250.00

Driver, Becky  
1909 Spotswood Terrace 
Harrisonburg, VA 22802

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Retired

08/11/2025 $100.00 $200.00

Facknitz, Mark  
221 E Grattan St 
Harrisonburg, VA 22801

1.Not Employed 
2.Not employed 
3.Not Employed

07/21/2025 $25.00 $125.00

Facknitz, Mark  
221 E Grattan St 
Harrisonburg, VA 22801

1.Not Employed 
2.Not employed 
3.Not Employed

08/21/2025 $25.00 $150.00

Fairfield, Peter  
4200 Linstead Farm Lane 
Harrisonburg, VA 22802

1.IXL 
2.Software Developer 
3.San Mateo, cA

08/27/2025 $500.00 $750.00

Fary, Wick  
8382 Beacon Hill Road 
Rockingham, VA 22802

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Not Employed

08/06/2025 $150.00 $150.00
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Fast, John  
1610 Park Road 
103 
Harrisonburg, VA 22802

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Not Employed

08/28/2025 $50.00 $125.00

Fitzgerald, Joseph  
93 Middlebrook Avenue 
Harrisonburg, VA 22801

1.retired 
2.retired 
3.retired

07/22/2025 $250.00 $250.00

Fletcher, Lynn  
6960 Birch Street 
Falls Church, VA 22046

1.Self 
2.Attorney 
3.Falls Church, VA

07/31/2025 $300.00 $300.00

Galaw, Joshua  
2836 Arizona Ave NW 
Washington, DC 20016

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Not Employed

07/02/2025 $115.39 $115.39

Gilbert, Kenneth  
4619 North Chambliss Street 
Alexandria, VA 22312

1.Ouirsman Automotive of Virginia 
2.Fixed Oerations Manager 
3.Chantilly, VA

08/21/2025 $250.00 $250.00

Gilbert, Lauren  
2300 E Cary St 
231 
Richmond, VA 23223

1.Advantus Stratagies 
2.Government Relations Director 
3.Richmond, VA

08/17/2025 $250.00 $250.00

Glidden, Renee C 
140 Gilbraltar Road 
Rockbridge Baths, VA 24473

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.NotEmployed

07/09/2025 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Grady, Joni  
1670 Glenside Drive 
Harrisonburg, VA 22801

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Not Employed

07/27/2025 $50.00 $150.00

Grady, Joni  
1670 Glenside Drive 
Harrisonburg, VA 22801

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Not Employed

08/27/2025 $50.00 $200.00

Green, Daniel  
5509 33rd St. N 
Arlington, VA 22207

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Not Employed

08/20/2025 $150.00 $150.00

Harned, Alleyn  
77 N Willow Street 
Harrisonburg, VA 22802

1.Virginia Clean Cities 
2.Director of Non Profit 
3.Harrisonburg, VA

07/19/2025 $250.00 $600.00

Harned, Alleyn  
77 N Willow Street 
Harrisonburg, VA 22802

1.Virginia Clean Cities 
2.Director of Non Profit 
3.Harrisonburg, VA

08/25/2025 $100.00 $700.00
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Harned, Alleyn  
77 N Willow Street 
Harrisonburg, VA 22802

1.Virginia Clean Cities 
2.Director of Non Profit 
3.Harrisonburg, VA

08/27/2025 $50.00 $750.00

Harrisonburg Democratic Committee 
850 W. Market Street 
Harrisonburg, VA 22801

1. 
2.Local Political Committee 
3.Harrisonburg, VA

07/28/2025 $100.00 $381.25

Hart, Gene  
3215 West Wind Drive 
Harrisonburg, VA 22801

1.A. Gene Hart Jr. PC 
2.Attorney 
3.Harrisonburg, VA

07/18/2025 $500.00 $600.00

Hastings, George  
14 West Chapland Street 
Alexandria, VA 22301

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Not Employed

07/28/2025 $250.00 $250.00

Herhey, Loren  
2451 Fairhunt Ct 
Oakton, VA 22124

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Not Employed

08/11/2025 $185.00 $185.00

Hershey, Loren  
2451 Fairhurt Ct 
Oakton, VA 22124

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Not Employed

07/07/2025 $185.00 $370.00

Hindin, David  
1436 Harvest Crossing Drive 
McLean, VA 22101

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Not Employed

08/03/2025 $350.00 $350.00

Hindin, David  
1436 Harvest Crossing Drive 
McLean, VA 22101

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Not Employed

08/25/2025 $500.00 $850.00

Holl, Karen  
302 E. College Street 
Bridgewater, VA 22812

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Not Employed

08/29/2025 $50.00 $150.00

Holleman, Frank S 
310 Pine Forest Drive 
Greenville, SC 29601

1.Southern Environmental Law Center 
2.Attorney 
3.Chapel Hill,NC

07/31/2025 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

House Democratic Caucus 
1021 E Cary Street 
#1275 
Richmond, VA 23219

1. 
2.Political Caucus 
3.Richmond, VA

08/26/2025 $50,000.00 $50,000.00

Johnson, T.W.  
98 Perry Street 
Harrisonburg, VA 22801

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Retired

07/15/2025 $250.00 $500.00
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Kellet, Jim  
1260 Glenside Drive 
Harrisonburg, VA 22801

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Not Employed

08/07/2025 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Kirkland, Nathaniel  
4162 Grattan Price Drive 
Harrisonburg, VA 22801

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Not Employed

07/24/2025 $50.00 $150.00

Kugler, Daniel  
1701 Kalorama Road NW 
Washington, DC 20009

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Not Employed

07/31/2025 $166.66 $166.66

Larson, Andrea  
230 Olivet RDG 
Crozet, VA 22932

1.University of Virginia 
2.Professor Emeritus 
3.Charlottesville, VA

08/05/2025 $250.00 $250.00

Lepera, Judith D 
3367 Mesinetto Creek Drive 
Rockingham, VA 22801

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Not Employed

07/25/2025 $150.00 $150.00

Magil, Sena  
606 Watson Avenue 
Charlottesville, VA 22901

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Not Employed

07/25/2025 $200.00 $200.00

Martin-Finks, Nancy  
1133 Bluebird Ct 
Harrisonburg, VA 22802

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Not Employed

08/26/2025 $50.00 $125.00

Masters, Pricilla  
1051 Walker Mill Road 
Great Falls, VA 22066

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Not Employed

08/25/2025 $150.00 $150.00

McInerney, Roberta  
4613 Chesapeake St NW 
Wasahington, DC 20016

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Not Employed

08/11/2025 $500.00 $500.00

McMillen, Mary Lou  
320 Ohio Avenue 
Harrisonburg, VA 22801

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Not Employed

08/25/2025 $100.00 $175.00

McNamee, John  
43522 Shalimar Pointe Terrace 
Leesburg, VA 20176

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Not Employed

08/31/2025 $200.00 $200.00

Myers, Stephen  
122 Palmers Hill Road 
1230 
Stamford, CT 06902

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Not Employed

08/28/2025 $166.67 $166.67

5 of 19



Payton for Delegate (CC-25-00225) Reporting Period: 07/01/2025 Through: 08/31/2025
Page:                          

Schedule A: Direct Contributions Over $100 
 
Full Name of Contributor 
Mailing Address of Contributor

Donor Information 
1. Employer or Business (If Corporate/Company Donor: N/A) 
2. Type of Business(If Corporate Donor Type of Business) 
3. Business Location

Date 
Received

Contribution 
This Period

Aggregate 
To Date

Nelson, Warren  
1609 N Fillmore Street 
Arlington, VA 22201

1.Iran Times 
2.writer-editor 
3.Washington, DC

08/12/2025 $350.00 $350.00

Norton, Janis  
718 Ott Street 
Harrisonburg, VA 22801

1.Selg 
2.Consultant 
3.Harrisonburg, VA

08/26/2025 $100.00 $200.00

Oliver, Thomas  
2425 Peachtree Rd NE 
605 
Atlanta, GA 30305

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Not Employed

08/27/2025 $166.66 $166.66

Page County Democratic Committee 
PO Box 401 
Luray, VA 22835

1. 
2.Political Committee 
3.Luray, Virginia

07/03/2025 $250.00 $250.00

Perdue, Charlie  
103 Derryman Ct 
Winchester, VA 22602

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Not Employed

08/25/2025 $300.00 $300.00

Perkins, Ezekiel  
1246 N. 29th Street 
Philadelphia, PA 19121

1.SEIU 
2.Organizer 
3.Washington, DC

07/23/2025 $100.00 $200.00

Poage, Peter  
923 Smith Avenue 
Harrisonburg, VA 22802

1.James Madison University 
2.HVAC Technician 
3.Harrisonburg, vA

07/27/2025 $250.00 $250.00

Raum, Bree  
1400 N Hartford St 
Arlington, VA 22201

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Not Employed

07/24/2025 $500.00 $500.00

Raynor, Katherine  
11 1/2 East 76th St 
Manhattan, NY 10021

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Not Employed

08/20/2025 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Redmond, Robert  
3808 Sulgrave Road 
Richmond, VA 23221

1.McGuireWoods 
2.Lawyer 
3.Richmond, vA

08/20/2025 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Rirchie, Michael L 
1338 Henton Mill Lane 
Harrisonburg, VA 22802

1.Self 
2.Attorney 
3.Harrisonburg, VA

08/05/2025 $250.00 $250.00

Roberts, Patricia  
4339 Locust 
Rockingham, VA 22801

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Retired

08/07/2025 $200.00 $200.00
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Rockingham County Democratic Committee 
850 West Market Street 
Harrisonburg, VA 22801

1. 
2.Local Political Committee 
3.Harrisonburg, VA

08/17/2025 $2,000.00 $2,000.00

Ropp, Leland  
1590 Park Road 
Harrisonburg, VA 22802

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Not Employed

08/26/2025 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Royer, Matt  
13602 Flying Squirrel Drive 
Herndon, VA 20171

1.TargetSmart 
2.Digital Servce Lead 
3.Washington, DC

08/21/2025 $160.00 $160.00

Ruch, Linda  
28 West Rock Street 
100 
Harrisonburg, VA 22802

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Not Employed

07/21/2025 $100.00 $150.00

Schaeffer, Ann  
331 Dixie Avenue 
Harrisonburg, VA 22801

1.EMU 
2.Professor 
3.Harrisonburg, VA

08/23/2025 $500.00 $500.00

Schminkey, Donna  
1431 Hillcrest Drive 
Harrisonburg, VA 22801

1.JMU 
2.Nurse Mid-wife Professor 
3.Harrisonburg, VA

08/11/2025 $25.00 $125.00

Secure Progress 
PO Box 1472 
Richmond, VA 23214

1. 
2.Leadership Fund 
3.Richmond, Virginia

07/25/2025 $10,000.00 $10,000.00

Shelton, James  
20616 Top Ridge Drive 
Boyds, MD 20841

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Retired

07/28/2025 $2,000.00 $2,000.00

Shields, Page  
1498 Cumberland Drive 
Rockingham, VA 22807

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Not Employed

08/26/2025 $100.00 $200.00

Sine, Richard  
305 W Columbia Street 
Falls Church, VA 22046

1.Self 
2.Writer 
3.Falls Church, VA

07/31/2025 $166.66 $166.66

Smith, S Sonja 
815 Broomley Road 
Charloteesville, VA 22901

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Not Employed

07/17/2025 $5,000.00 $5,000.00

Stevens, Anne  
9212 Columbia Blvb 
Silver Spring, VA 20910

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Not Employed

08/24/2025 $200.00 $200.00

7 of 19



Payton for Delegate (CC-25-00225) Reporting Period: 07/01/2025 Through: 08/31/2025
Page:                          

Schedule A: Direct Contributions Over $100 
 
Full Name of Contributor 
Mailing Address of Contributor

Donor Information 
1. Employer or Business (If Corporate/Company Donor: N/A) 
2. Type of Business(If Corporate Donor Type of Business) 
3. Business Location

Date 
Received

Contribution 
This Period

Aggregate 
To Date

Steves, Buddy  
2320 Blue Bonnet Blvd 
Houston, TX 77030

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Not Employed

07/31/2025 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Strickler, Charles  
1491 Virginia Ave 
#313 
Harrisonburg, VA 22802

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Not Employed

08/22/2025 $200.00 $200.00

Surovell for State Senate 
PO Box 289 
Mt Vernon, VA 22121

1. 
2.Political Campaign Fund 
3.Mt. Vernon, VA

07/23/2025 $250.00 $250.00

Townsend, Emily  
251 Manor Circle 
Takoma Park, MD 20912

1.State of Maryland 
2.Physicist 
3.Takoma Park, MD

08/26/2025 $100.00 $200.00

Wade, Matthew  
636 Wyndham Circle 
Harrisonburg, VA 22801

1.Virginia Clean Cities 
2.Deputy Director 
3.Harrisonburg, VA

07/17/2025 $100.00 $300.00

Walter, Pricilla  
51 West Main St 
#3 
Georgetown, MA 01833

1.Self 
2.Musician 
3.Georetown, MA

08/27/2025 $166.66 $166.66

Winter, Clare  
406 Altamont St 
Charlottesville, VA 22902

1.Her Kids 
2.Mom 
3.Charlottesville, VA

08/25/2025 $200.00 $200.00

WinVA 
198 Van Buren St 
#200 
Herndon, VA 20170

1. 
2.Political Action Group 
3.Herndon, VA

07/21/2025 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

WinVA 
198 Van Buren St 
#200 
Herndon, VA 20170

1. 
2.Political Action Group 
3.Herndon, VA

08/11/2025 $3,000.00 $4,000.00

Woodard, William  
1775 Earlsville Road 
Charlottesville, VA 22901

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Not Employed

08/25/2025 $500.00 $500.00

Yoder, Rick  
3358 Ft Lynne Road 
Rockingham, VA 22801

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Not Employed

08/22/2025 $99.00 $198.00

Young, Susan E 
4525 Grattan Price Dr 
#2 
Rockingham, VA 22801

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Not Employed

07/24/2025 $100.00 $400.00
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Young, Susan E 
4525 Grattan Price Dr 
#2 
Rockingham, VA 22801

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Not Employed

08/24/2025 $100.00 $500.00

Zuckerman, Adam  
8712 Boland Place 
Alexandra, VA 22309

1.BlueLabs 
2.Director of Political Strategy & Advocacy 
3.Washington, DC

07/25/2025 $250.00 $250.00

Total This Period $96,977.70
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House Democratic Caucus 
1021 E. Cary Street 
1275 
Richmond, VA 23219

1.  
2. Political Caucus 
3. Richmond, VA 
4. Polling 
5. Actual Cost

07/30/2025 $6,500.00 $6,500.00

House Democratic Caucus 
1021 E. Cary Street 
1275 
Richmond, VA 23219

1.  
2. Political Caucus 
3. Richmond, VA 
4. Polling 
5. Actual Cost

08/14/2025 $22,500.00 $29,000.00

Payton, Andrew  
431 Ohio Avenue 
Harrisonburg, VA 22801

1. LearningMate, Inc 
2. Senior Manager Of Learning Design 
3. Princeton, NJ 
4. Web-Site costs 
5. Actual Cost

07/19/2025 $14.00 $2,005.36

The Building LLC 
850 West Market Street 
Harrisonburg, VA 22801

1.  
2. Landlord 
3. Harrisonburg, vA 
4. Rent 
5. Actual Cost

07/01/2025 $300.00 $600.00

The Building LLC 
850 West Market Street 
Harrisonburg, VA 22801

1.  
2. Landlord 
3. Harrisonburg, vA 
4. Rent 
5. Actual Cost

08/01/2025 $300.00 $900.00

Total This Period $29,614.00
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United States Postal Service 
281 N Mason Street 
Harrisssonburg, VA 22802

Postage Andrew 
Payton 07/02/2025 $8.49

ActBlue 
PO Box 441146 
Sommerville, MA 02144

Processing Fees William J 
Ney 07/06/2025 $14.97

Campaign Verify, Inc 
1215 31st Street NW 
Washington, DC 20007

Campaigning Erin 
Lehman 07/07/2025 $95.00

ActBlue 
PO Box 441146 
Sommerville, MA 02144

Processing Fees William J 
Ney 07/13/2025 $72.23

Rural GroundGame 
676 Melrose Road 
Rockingham, VA 22802

Payroll Andrew 
Payton 07/14/2025 $2,909.70

Coalicion Solidaria Pro-Inmigrantes Unidos 
PO Box 923 
Harrisonburg, VA 22803

Gala Sponsorship Andrew 
Payton 07/15/2025 $600.00

Democracy Engine 
2125 14th Street NW 
101W 
Washington, DC 20001

Processing Fees William J 
Ney 07/16/2025 $1.23

Payton, Andrew  
431 Ohio Avenue 
Harrisonburg, VA 22801

Travel Expenses William J 
Ney 07/18/2025 $101.05

ActBlue 
PO Box 441146 
Sommerville, MA 02144

Service Fees William J 
Ney 07/20/2025 $46.97

Grassroots Analytics 
806 7th Street NW 
Washington, DC 20001

Analytical Services Andrew 
Payton 07/21/2025 $250.00

Payton, Andrew  
431 Ohio Avenue 
Harrisonburg, VA 22801

Travel Expenses Andrew 
Payton 07/22/2025 $154.01

Campbell Print Center 
4564 South Valley Pike 
Harrisonburg, VA 22801

Door Hangers Andrew 
Payton 07/23/2025 $1,006.85

Engine, Democracy  
2125 14th Street NW 
101W 
Washington, DC 20001

Processing fees William J 
Ney 07/23/2025 $3.63
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Schedule D: Expenditures 
 
Person or Company Paid and Address

Item or Service

Name of 
Person 
Authorizing 
Expenditure

Date of 
Expenditure

Amount 
Paid

IONOS, -  
100 N. 18th Street 
400 
Philadelphia, PA 19103

Web Service Andrew 
Payton 07/23/2025 $16.00

Rural GroundGame 
676 Melrose Road 
Rockingham, VA 22802

Payroll Andrew 
Peyton 07/23/2025 $2,909.70

Credit Union, Everence Federal  
841 Mt. Clinton Pike 
Harrisonburg, VA 22802

Bank Fees William J 
Ney 07/25/2025 $10.00

ActBlue 
PO Box 441146 
Sommerville, MA 02144

Processing Fees William J 
Ney 07/27/2025 $101.72

Blue Ridge Area Food Bank 
PO Box 937 
Verona, VA 24482

Charitable contribution to offset an Anonymous cash 
donation.

Andrew 
Payton 07/27/2025 $20.00

Engine, Democracy  
2125 14th Street NW 
101W 
Washington, DC 20001

Processing Fees William J 
Ney 07/30/2025 $0.25

ActBlue 
PO Box 441146 
Sommerville, MA 02144

Processing Fees William J 
Ney 08/03/2025 $224.32

Rural GroundGame 
676 Melrose Road 
Rockingham, VA 22802

Payroll Andrew 
Payton 08/04/2025 $2,909.70

Press, Garrison  
164 Waterman Drive 
Harrisonburg, VA 22802

Door Hangers William J 
Ney 08/07/2025 $297.69

Payton, Andrew  
431 Ohio Avenue 
Harrisonburg, VA 22801

Travel Expense Andrew 
Payton 08/08/2025 $164.43

ActBlue 
PO Box 441146 
Sommerville, MA 02144

Processing fees William J 
Ney 08/10/2025 $123.73

ActBlue 
PO Box 441146 
Sommerville, MA 02144

Processing fees William J 
Ney 08/17/2025 $110.83

IONOS, -  
100 N. 18th Street 
400 
Philadelphia, PA 19103

Website William J 
Ney 08/17/2025 $10.50
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Schedule D: Expenditures 
 
Person or Company Paid and Address

Item or Service

Name of 
Person 
Authorizing 
Expenditure

Date of 
Expenditure

Amount 
Paid

IONOS, -  
100 N. 18th Street 
400 
Philadelphia, PA 19103

Website Andrew 
Payton 08/19/2025 $9.00

Rural GroundGame 
676 Melrose Road 
Rockingham, VA 22802

Staff Payroll Andrew 
Payton 08/19/2025 $7,067.17

IONOS, -  
100 N. 18th Street 
400 
Philadelphia, PA 19103

Website Andrew 
Payton 08/20/2025 $5.00

ActBlue 
PO Box 441146 
Sommerville, MA 02144

Processing Fees William J 
Ney 08/24/2025 $190.37

IONOS, -  
100 N. 18th Street 
400 
Philadelphia, PA 19103

Website Andrew 
Payton 08/24/2025 $16.00

United States Postal Service 
281 N Mason Street 
Harrisssonburg, VA 22802

Postage Andrew 
Payton 08/25/2025 $156.00

Credit Union, Everence Federal  
841 Mt. Clinton Pike 
Harrisonburg, VA 22802

Wire Transfer Fee Andrew 
Payton 08/26/2025 $10.00

Media, McKenna  
3000 Chestnut Avenue 
#101 
Baltimore, MD 21211

Advertising Production Andrew 
Payton 08/26/2025 $12,500.00

Engine, Democracy  
2125 14th Street NW 
101W 
Washington, DC 20001

Processing fees William J 
Ney 08/27/2025 $8.10

Sway, Inc  
4350 East West Highway 
350 
Bethesda, MD 20814

Multi-media Andrew 
Payton 08/28/2025 $815.32

Gibson Universal LLC 
5659 S. Laburnum Avenue 
Henrico, VA 23231

Printing signs Andrew 
P{ayton 08/31/2025 $1,841.35

Total This Period $34,781.31
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No Schedule E-1 results to display.
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Schedule G: Statement of Funds Number of 
Contributions

Amount

Contributions Received This Period

1. Schedule A [Over $100] 98 $96,977.70

2. Schedule B [Over $100] 5 $29,614.00

3. Un-itemized Cash Contributions [$100 or less] 260 $9,899.47

4. Un-itemized In-Kind Contributions [$100 or less] 0 $0.00

5. Total 363 $136,491.17

Bank Interest, Refunded Expenditures and Rebates

6. Schedule C [also enter on Line 17b on Schedule H] $0.00

Expenditures Made This Period

7. Schedule B [From line 2 Above] $29,614.00

8. Un-itemized In-Kind contributions [From line 4 Above] $0.00

9. Schedule D [Expenditures] $34,781.31

10. Total [add lines 7, 8 and 9] $64,395.31

Reconciliation of Loan Account

11. Beginning loan balance [from line 15 of last report] $0.00

12. Loans received this period [from Schedule E-Part 1] $0.00

13. Subtotal $0.00

14. Subtract: Loans repaid this period [from Schedule E-Part2] $0.00

15. Ending loan balance $0.00
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Schedule H: Summary of Receipts and Disbursements

16. Beginning Balance [Line 19 of last Report] $16,252.07

17. Receipts for Current Reporting Period:

a. Contributions received this period [Line 5 of Schedule G] $136,491.17

b. Bank interest, refunded expenditures and rebates 
[Line 6 of Schedule G]

$0.00

c. Loans received this period [Line 12 of Schedule G] $0.00

d. Subtotal: Contributions and Receipts received this period $136,491.17

e. Total Expendable Funds [Add Linds 16 and 17d] $152,743.24

18. Disbursements for Current Reporting Period

a. Expenditures made this reporting period 
[Line 10 of Schedule G]

$64,395.31

b. Loans repaid this reporting period [Line 14 of Schedule G] $0.00

c. Other surplus funds paid out [from Schedule I] $0.00

d. Total Payments Made [Add lines 18a,18b, and 18c] $64,395.31

19. Ending Balance [Subtract Line 18b from Line 17e] $88,347.93

20. Total Unpaid Debts [from Schedule F of this report] $0.00

Committee's Receipts and Disbursements - Election Cycle 

21. Balance at Start of Election Cycle $0.00

22. Previous Receipts [Line 24 from last report] $35,040.38

23. Receipts from Current Reporting Previous [Line 17d above] $136,491.17

24. Total Receipts this Election Cycle [Add lines 22 and 23] $171,531.55

25. Total Funds Available [Add lines 21 and 24] $171,531.55

26. Previous Disbursements [Line 28 from last report] $18,788.31

27. Disbursements from Current Reporting Period 
[Line 18d above]

$64,395.31

28. Total Disbursements this Election Cycle $83,183.62

29. Ending Balance $88,347.93
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